City of Salem, Massachusetts Office of the City Clerk

Cheryl A. LaPointe City Clerk



November 2, 2015

MEETING NOTICE/AGENDA

"Know Your Rights Under the Open Meeting Law, M.G.L. c. 30A ss. 18-25, and City Ordinance Sections 2-2028 through 2-2033."

The sub-committee meetings are held to take action for the purpose of making recommendations to the full council.

The City Council Committee on Administration & Finance *co-posted with the Committee of the Whole will meet in the City Council Chamber on Monday, November, 9, 2015 at 6:00 P.M. for the purpose discussing the following subject matters:

Resolution – That the City of Salem enter into a Tax Increment Financing (TIF) Agreement with the Hotel Salem Real Estate Holdings, LLC, to purchase and redevelop the building located at 203 Essex St. into a new 44 room boutique hotel. (Full resolution available to review at City Clerk's Office during normal business hours)

Tax Increment Financing (TIF) Agreement between the City of Salem and Hotel Salem Real Estate Holdings, LLC. (Full TIF Agreement available to review at City Clerk's Office during normal business hours)

	Very truly yours,
ATTEST:	CHERYL A. LAPOINTE CITY CLERK